

Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.244 OF 2023**

Shahzad Hoshang Bakht ...Petitioner
Versus
Behram Hoshang Bakht & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE : 9th JUNE, 2023**

P.C.:

1. Ms. Naikare, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that, the order dated 22nd June, 2015 passed by a learned Single Judge in Writ Petition No. 11553 of 2014 has been breached by the Respondents.
2. At this stage issue simple notice to the Respondents returnable on 23rd June, 2023. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner to serve the Respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
3. Stand over to **23rd June, 2023.**

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)