

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.244 OF 2023

Shahzad Hoshang Bakht ... Petitioner

V/s.

Behram Hoshang Bakht & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. P. J. Thorat a/w. Ms. Aditi S. Naikare, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 26 SEPTEMBER, 2023

PC.:

None for the Respondents, stand over to 5 October, 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)