

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 244 OF 2023

Shahzad Hoshang Bakht

... Petitioner.

Versus

Behram Hoshang Bakht

... Respondent.

Mr. A.S. Jadhav i/by Ms. Aditi Naikare, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 08, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that the Respondent will be served by private service as directed by this Court vide order dated 9th June, 2023 and affidavit of service will be filed before the next date. At his request, stand over to **9th January, 2024.**

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)