

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 244 OF 2023

Shahzad Hoshang Bakht

...Petitioner.

Versus

Behram Hoshang Bakht and Others.

...Respondents.

Ms. Aditi Naikare for the petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : February 13, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the subject matter of petition is not the assignment of this Court. Remove from board.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]