

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 244 OF 2023

Shahzad Hoshang BakhtPETITIONER

V/S

Behram Hoshang BakhtRESPONDENT

Mr Pradeep Thorat a/w Ms Aditi Naikare for Petitioner
Ms Sushma Singh for Respondent

(Mentioned out of turn at 11.00 am by the Respondent)

(Mentioned out of turn at 3.00 pm by the Petitioner)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 8th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)