

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 244 OF 2023

Shahzad Hoshang Bakht ...Petitioner
Versus
Behram Hoshang Bakht and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Aditi Naikare for the Petitioner.
Ms. Sushma Singh for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel for Respondents seeks permission to file separate online-Affidavit-in-Reply on behalf of Respondent No.2. Permission granted subject to timeline below.
2. Respondent No.1 has already filed Affidavit-in-Reply.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner contends that the contempt petition is of the year 2023, still pleadings are not complete. She submits that since all 5 Respondents are represented one advocate, replies, if any, on behalf of other Respondents, should be filed within fixed time.
4. Considering the submissions, it is directed that Affidavit-in-Reply on behalf of remaining Respondents, if any be filed within a period of 4 weeks from today, with its copies served on Petitioner/his advocate.
5. Common affidavit-in-rejoinder, if required, to be filed within a period of 2 weeks thereafter, with its copy served on Respondents/ their advocate.
6. Stand over to 27.11.2025 for further consideration.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2025.10.17
10:46:04 +0530